
 
 

 

 

 
Win: COSTANZO, Mike (4-1)
Loss: Broyles, Ricky (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 6:17 p.m   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 219   
Game notes:
- Sunday's Probables: CCU: LHP Jake Hurry  UTPA: RHP Kelly Casares
- 1,000th win in Coastal Carolina history

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 8 1
Texas-Pan American 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 2

# 23 Coastal Carolina (22-7) -vs- Texas-Pan American (10-22) 4/2/2005 at Edinburg, Texas (Edinburg Base. Stad.)

Coastal Carolina 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TODD, Chris 1b/3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
DeJESUS, Michael 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
COSTANZO, Mike 3b/p 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
MORGAN, Danny rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
    ENTSMINGER, Kevin lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RABER, Chris dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    GRAVES, Keon 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BALDRIDGE, Tommy ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    BURNS, DJ 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOISY, Jon lf/rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
DUGGAN, Dom cf 4 0 3 4 0 0 0
EACHUES, Josh c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
VRABLE, Adam ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
MARRIE, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PRESLEY, Donnie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 8 5 2 11 4

2B: RABER, Chris (1); DUGGAN, Dom (1)
SH: COSTANZO, Mike (1); FOISY, Jon (1)
CS: DeJESUS, Michael (1)
E: VRABLE, Adam (1)

Texas-Pan American 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alamia, Louie lf/cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mackie, J.P. 2b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jones, Jacob rf 2 0 1 0 2 1 1
Smith, Zach 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Gordon, Zach dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Gutierrez, Joe B. 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haines, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eichel, Matt c 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Broyles, Ricky 3b/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Padron, Alfred cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Powers, Otis ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Flowers, Aaron ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Guerra, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 10 0 3 4 9

SH: Broyles, Ricky (1)
SB: Alamia, Louie (1); Flowers, Aaron (1)
PO: Jones, Jacob (1)
E: Jones, Jacob (1); Broyles, Ricky (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MARRIE, Kevin 6.2 9 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 26 30 8 8 118
PRESLEY, Donnie 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
COSTANZO, Mike (W, 4-1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 16
Totals 10 2 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 34 38 9 12 145

Texas-Pan American IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Guerra, Aaron 8.0 6 2 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 27 28 2 10 108
Broyles, Ricky (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 4 7 0 1 28
Haines, Tim 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
Totals 8 5 2 2 11 0 0 0 1 32 36 2 11 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st COA UTP
TODD, C. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
DeJESUS, M. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
COSTANZO struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Texas-Pan American - Top of 1st COA UTP
Alamia grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 0
Mackie struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Jones walked (3-1). 0 0
Jones out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd COA UTP
MORGAN, D. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
RABER, C. out at first 1b to p (2-1). 0 0
FOISY, J. struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

Texas-Pan American - Top of 2nd COA UTP
Smith fouled out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
Gordon popped up to ss (2-1). 0 0
Eichel grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd COA UTP
DUGGAN, D. singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
EACHUES, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); DUGGAN, D. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
VRABLE, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); EACHUES, J. advanced to second. 0 0
TODD, C. singled to right field, RBI, out at first rf to ss to 1b (3-2); EACHUES, J. scored. 1 0

Texas-Pan American - Top of 3rd COA UTP
Broyles grounded out to 3b (1-1). 1 0
Padron flied out to lf (2-2). 1 0
Flowers singled to right field (1-0). 1 0
Flowers advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Alamia singled to pitcher (0-2); Flowers advanced to third. 1 0
Alamia stole second; Flowers stole home. 1 1
Mackie singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-1); Alamia advanced to third,
scored on the error, unearned. 1 2
Jones walked (3-0). 1 2
Smith reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Jones out at second 2b to ss. 1 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th COA UTP
DeJESUS, M. singled up the middle (2-2). 1 2
COSTANZO struck out swinging (3-2); DeJESUS, M. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
MORGAN, D. grounded out to 3b (2-1). 1 2

Texas-Pan American - Top of 4th COA UTP
Gordon singled to right center, out at second rf to ss (1-1). 1 2
Eichel singled through the left side (2-2). 1 2
Broyles fouled out to c (2-2). 1 2
Padron popped up to ss (1-0). 1 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th COA UTP
RABER, C. doubled down the lf line (1-2). 1 2
FOISY, J. reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); RABER, C. advanced to third. 1 2
DUGGAN, D. singled to first base, bunt, RBI (0-0); FOISY, J. advanced to second; RABER, C. scored. 2 2
EACHUES, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 2 2
VRABLE, A. grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (2-1); DUGGAN, D. out on the play. 2 2

Texas-Pan American - Top of 5th COA UTP
Flowers walked (3-1). 2 2
Alamia out at first p to ss to 1b (1-1); Flowers advanced to second. 2 2
Mackie grounded out to ss (0-1); Flowers advanced to third. 2 2
Jones struck out swinging (2-2). 2 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th COA UTP
TODD, C. grounded out to 2b (0-1). 2 2
DeJESUS, M. grounded out to 2b (2-1). 2 2
COSTANZO struck out swinging (2-2). 2 2

Texas-Pan American - Top of 6th COA UTP
Smith flied out to lf (1-2). 2 2
Gordon singled to right field (3-1). 2 2
Eichel singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Gordon advanced to second. 2 2
Broyles grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); Eichel advanced to second; Gordon advanced to third. 2 2
Powers pinch hit for Padron. 2 2
Powers grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1). 2 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th COA UTP
Alamia to cf. 2 2
Powers to lf. 2 2
MORGAN, D. grounded out to ss (2-2). 2 2
RABER, C. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2
FOISY, J. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 2

Texas-Pan American - Top of 7th COA UTP
Flowers flied out to lf (2-2). 2 2
Alamia popped up to ss (1-1). 2 2
Mackie singled to right field (0-0). 2 2
Jones singled up the middle (2-0); Mackie advanced to second. 2 2
PRESLEY, D. to p for MARRIE, K.. 2 2
Smith reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Jones out at second 2b to ss. 2 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th COA UTP
DUGGAN, D. flied out to lf (0-1). 2 2
EACHUES, J. singled through the left side (3-2). 2 2
VRABLE, A. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1); EACHUES, J. out at second c to ss. 2 2
TODD, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2

Texas-Pan American - Top of 8th COA UTP
Gordon grounded out to 2b (3-2). 2 2
Eichel singled up the middle (1-0). 2 2
COSTANZO to p. 2 2
GRAVES, K. to 3b for RABER, C.. 2 2



/  for PRESLEY, D.. 2 2
Broyles struck out swinging (1-2). 2 2
Powers grounded out to 3b (1-1). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th COA UTP
Gutierrez to 3b for Gordon. 2 2
Broyles to p. 2 2
/  for Guerra. 2 2
DeJESUS, M. singled up the middle (1-1). 2 2
COSTANZO grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); DeJESUS, M. advanced to second. 2 2
MORGAN, D. reached on a dropped fly by rf, advanced to second on the error (1-2); DeJESUS, M. advanced
to third on the error. 2 2
BALDRIDGE, T pinch hit for GRAVES, K.. 2 2
BALDRIDGE, T intentionally walked (3-0). 2 2
FOISY, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 2 2
DUGGAN, D. doubled to right center, 3 RBI (3-2); BALDRIDGE, T scored, unearned; MORGAN, D. scored,
unearned; DeJESUS, M. scored, unearned. 5 2
EACHUES, J. walked (3-1). 5 2
Haines to p for Gutierrez. 5 2
Broyles to 3b. 5 2
VRABLE, A. struck out swinging (2-2). 5 2

Texas-Pan American - Top of 9th COA UTP
TODD, C. to 3b. 5 2
ENTSMINGER, to lf for MORGAN, D.. 5 2
BURNS, D. to 1b for BALDRIDGE, T. 5 2
FOISY, J. to rf. 5 2
Flowers struck out swinging (1-2). 5 2
Alamia grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2). 5 2
Mackie popped up to p (0-0). 5 2


